(17)

Substituting values from equations (13) to (16) in equation (17), we get total profit per unit. Putting µ1= v1T and

µ2= v2T in equation (17), we get profit in terms of T. Differentiating equation (17) with respect to T and equate

it to zero, we have

i.e.
d π

 =  0
d T

   (18)

provided it satisfies the condition

2

2

d π
 <  0 .

d T
   (19)

IV. NUMERICAL EXAMPLE
Considering A= Rs.100, a = 500, b=0.05, c=Rs. 25, p= Rs. 40, θ=0.05, x = Rs. 5, y=0.05, v1=0.30, v2 = 0.50, in

appropriate units. The optimal value of T* =0.2712, Profit*= Rs. 19267.4378 and optimum order quantity Q* =

135.8647.

 The second order conditions given in equation (19) are also satisfied. The graphical representation of

the concavity of the profit function is also given.

T and Profit

Graph 1

V. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

On the basis of the data given in example above we have studied the sensitivity analysis by changing

the following parameters one at a time and keeping the rest fixed.

Table 1

Sensitivity Analysis

Parameter % T Profit Q

a

+10% 0.2478 23197.9387 148.9413

+5% 0.2587 21231.8970 142.5479

-5% 0.2856 17304.8056 128.7867

-10% 0.3027 15344.3148 121.3492

θ

+10% 0.2691 19262.4937 134.8622

+5% 0.2701 19264.9604 135.3386

-5% 0.2722 19269.9261 136.3403

-10% 0.2733 19272.4253 136.8656

x

+10% 0.2494 19202.3688 124.9210

+5% 0.2596 19234.2216 130.0409

-5% 0.2844 19302.2070 142.4934

-10% 0.2998 19338.7663 150.2290

A

+10% 0.2967 19197.0030 148.6716

+5% 0.2842 19231.4302 142.3930

-5% 0.2574 19305.2698 128.9365

-10% 0.2429 19345.2402 121.6588

Inventory Model with Different Deterioration…

www.ijmsi.org   42 | Page

From the table we observe that as parameter a increases/ decreases average total profit and optimum order

quantity also increases/ decreases.

Also, we observe that with increase and decrease in the value of θ and x, there is corresponding decrease/

increase in total profit and optimum order quantity.

From the table we observe that as parameter A increases/ decreases average total profit decreases/ increases and

optimum order quantity increases/ decreases.